

CITY OF SAINT PAUL Christopher B. Coleman, Mayor

375 Jackson Street, Suite 220 Saint Paul, Minnesota 55101-1806 Telephone: 651-266-8989 Facsimile: 651-266-9124 Web: www.stpaul.gov/dsi

Sound Level Variance Application

City of Saint Paul Noise Ordinance (Chapter 293)

Note: A public hearing before the Saint Paul City Council is required fewer than forty five (45) days prior to the public hearing date that is Michels Corp. for City sewer linit	s before the requested Variance start date.
1 Organization/nerson seeking variance. Sewer lining work will occur on J	ackson St. from 5th to Kellogg.
2. Mailing Address w/zin code. Public Works, Sewer Utility, 25 W. 4th St, 700	O CHA.
2. Mailing Address w/zip code: Public Works, Sewer Utility, 25 W. 4th St, 700 3. Responsible person: Willie Grams, Michels Corp. Title	Project Manager
4. Event Name: City Sewer lining. Work will be on the west side Jackson St. from	om the intersection 5th St. to Kellogg Blvd
5. Telephone: (920) 392-4589	
6. Date(s) during which the variance is requested: Continuous from Mono	
7. Noise source - Time(s) of operation: The installation of the sewer liner on	Jackson St. will require 30-brs of continuous work
- Time(s) of pre-event sound check: _No sound check.	
· · · · ·	
8. Address or legal description of Noise source: Sewer lining work on the west side Jackson St. from the intersection 5th St. to Kello	
9. Sound level requested: Night work. 70 DBA at a distance of 50 feet from 10. 10. Describe the noise source and all equipment involved: During daytim	ne hours of 7am - 10:00PM, equipment, and vehicles with
10. Describe the noise source and all equipment involved: back up alarms, power tools will be used. During nighttime hours of 10:00PM - 7:00	AM animont side side side side side side side side
Noise will be restricted to 70 DBA at a distance of 50 feet.	Ain, equipment with noise attenuation will be used.
11. Describe the steps that will be taken to minimize the noise levels:_	
Use of equipment and power tools will be limited to daytime hours. During nighttime	e hours, equipment with noise attenuation will be used.
Noise will be restricted to 70 DBA at a distance of 50 feet.	
12. State reason for seeking variance: The sewer on Jackson St between 5th	
week to complete. When the sewer liner is installed, work must continue uninterrupt	ted for 30-hrs.
13. Attach site diagram showing location of noise source(s), streets, st	
sound, indicate location and direction that all speakers will be facing.)	Multiple locations may require more than one application.
14. Return completed Application, Site Diagram, and \$169.00 fee to:	CITY OF SAINT PAUL
The state of the s	DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY AND INSPECTIONS
	375 JACKSON STREET, SUITE 220 SAINT PAUL, MN 55101-1806

FEB 22 2016

Signature of responsible person:

February 3, 2015 By: City of St Paul DSI



DSI RECEIPT

CITY OF SAINT PAUL

Department of Safety and Inspections 375 Jackson Street Suite 220 Saint Paul, Minnesota 55101-1806 Phone: (651) 266-8989 Fax: (651) 266-9124 www.stpaul.gov/dsi

Date: 02/16/2016

Received From: PUBLIC WORKS SEWER UTILITY

25 4TH ST W ST PAUL MN 55102

Description:

Invoice Details

Invoice Amount

Amount Paid

952517

Noise Variance

\$169.00

\$169.00

TOTAL AMOUNT PAID:

\$169.00

Paid By:

Payment Type	Check #	Received Date	Amount
Credit Card		02/16/2016	\$169.00